on a future agenda, and are encouraged to contact the Chair or staff for assistance.

1b. Public Forum.  Commissioners address non-agenda items in compliance with the Brown 
Act. 

2. Approval of Minutes for May 21, 2012.

3. Budget Resolutions for Plumas Rural Services:
A. Resolution No. 12-7 authorizing funds in the amount of Three Hundred Seventy-
eight Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty-four Dollars, ($378,924) to Plumas Rural Services 
for Fiscal Year 2012/13 from the Local Transportation Fund (2029A)

B. Resolution 12-8 authorizing funds in the amount of One Hundred Fourteen 
Thousand Dollars, ($114,000) to Plumas Rural Services for Fiscal Year 2012/13 from the 
State Transit Fund (2028)

C. Resolution 12-9 allocating Eighty Five Thousand Five Hundred Sixty-five 
Dollars, ($85,565) to Plumas Rural Services as “Pass-Thru” FTA Section 5311 Operators 
Assistance Grant Funding for Fiscal Year 2012/13

4. Budget Resolution for Seniors Transportation

A. Resolution 12-10 allocating One Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars, ($180,000) 
to Plumas County Public Health Agency for operations for the Seniors Transportation for 
Fiscal Year 2012/13

5. Resolution to Adopt Overall Work Plan (OWP)

A. Resolution 12-11 adopting the Overall Work Plan and Authorizing Commission 
Staff to execute Agreement for Fiscal Year 2012/13

[...]

Resolution 12-12 authorizing the deposit of Thirty-eight Thousand Two Hundred Forty-
seven Thousand Dollars ($38,247) from the Regional Surface Transportation Funds to 
Local Transportation District Fund (2029)

7. Resolution 12-13 Authorizing the deposit of Prop 1B funds in the amount of Two 
Hundred Five Thousand Dollars ($205,000) to the Local Transportation District Fund 
(2029). These funds are to be used for a new Transportation Bus ($130,000) and the 
Transit Bus Parking Facility ($75,000)

8. Modifying the By-laws for Alternatives

9. Next Meeting scheduled for August 16, 2012.